



မင်္ဂြန်င်္ခြီ ဝာಜప္ဖతము THE ANDHRA PRADESH GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

PART I EXTRAORDINARY

No.875

AMARAVATI, FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2024

G.520

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

--X-

REVENUE DEPARTMENT

(REGN.I)

REGISTRATION & STAMPS DEPARTMENT - REGISTRATION SERVICES AT VILLAGE / WARD SECRETARIATS - WITHDRAWL OF ORDERS.

[G.O.Ms.No.206, Revenue (Regn.I), 27th September, 2024.]

Read the following:

- 1. G.O. Ms. No.17, Revenue (Regn.I) Dept dated 17.01.2022,
- 2. G.O.Ms. No. 18 Revenue (Regn.I) Dept dated 17.01.2022,
- 3. G.O.Ms. No.19, Revenue (Regn.I) Dept dated 17.01.2022,
- 4. G.O. Ms. No. 314, Revenue(Regn.I) Dept dated 10.05.2022
- 5. G.O. Ms. No.315, Revenue(Regn.I) Dept dated 10.05.2022
- G.O. Ms. No. 316, Revenue(Regn.I) Dept dated 10.05.2022
- 7. G.O. Ms. No. 433, Revenue(Regn.I) Dept dated 08.06.2022
- 8. G.O. Ms. No.434, Revenue(Regn.I) Dept dated 08.06.2022
- 9. G.O. Ms. No. 435 Revenue(Regn.I) Dept dated 08.06.2022
- 10. G.O. Ms. No. 726, Revenue(Regn.I) Dept dated 22.11.2022
- 11. G.O. Ms. No. 727, Revenue(Regn.I) Dept dated 22.11.2022
- 12. G.O. Ms. No. 728 Revenue(Regn.I) Dept dated 22.11.2022
- 13. G.O. Ms. No. 101 Revenue(Regn.I) Dept dated 06.03.2023.
- 14. G.O.Ms.No.284, Revenue (Reg-I) Dept, Dated:23.06.2023
- 15. G.O.Ms.No.285, Revenue (Reg-I) Dept, Dated :23.06.2023
- 16. G.O:Ms.No.286, Revenue (Reg-I) Dept, Dated :23.06.2023
- 17. G.O MS NO. 493, Revenue (Regn.I) Dept, Dated .:17-10-2023
- 18. G.O MS NO. 494, Revenue (Regn.I) Dept, Dated: 17-10-2023
- 19. G.O MS NO. 495, Revenue (Regn.I) Dept , Dated .:17-10-2023
- 20. From the C&IG, R&S Letter No. G1/2134644/2023, dated 05.08.2024

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under section 5,6 and 7 of the Registration Act, 1908, and partial modification of all the notifications issued in this behalf, the Governor of Andhra Pradesh hereby order that the orders issued in the references $1^{\rm st}$ to $19^{\rm th}$ read above are withdrawn with immediate effect.

- The above notification shall come into force with immediate effect.
- 3. The Commissioner and Inspector General, Registration & Stamps shall take further necessary action.

R.P. SISODIA,

Special Chief Secretary to Government.

--X--